High expectations by all, for all, reflecting the example of Jesus

Parent Survey Spring 2025

The survey was completed by 69 parents. 1.4% represents 1 parent.

Strongly Agree | Disagree Strongly K?:):;t/ Strongly Agree | Disagree Strongly K?::r\:\'lt/
Question agree disagree NA agree disagree NA
My child is happy at St Luke's 46 21 1 0 1 66.7% | 30.4% | 1.4% | 0.0% 1.4%
My child feels safe at St Luke's 48 21 0 0 0 69.6% | 30.4% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
St Luke's makes sure its pupils are well behaved 36 31 0 0 2 52.2% | 44.9% | 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%
My child has been bullied and St Luke's dealt with the bullying quickly and effectively 2 4 4 0 59 2.9% 5.8% 5.8% 0.0% | 85.5%
St Luke's makes me aware of what my child will learn during the year 25 37 5 0 2 36.2% | 53.6% | 7.2% 0.0% 2.9%
When | have raised concerns with the school they have been dealt with properly 11 20 2 0 36 15.9% | 29.0% | 2.9% 0.0% | 52.2%
My child has SEND, and the school gives them the support they need to succeed 0 2 0 0 67 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% | 97.1%
St Luke's has high expectations for my child 30 30 1 0 8 435% | 43.5% | 1.4% 0.0% | 11.6%
My child does well at this school 35 32 0 0 2 50.7% | 46.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.9%
St Luke's lets me know how my child is doing 25 38 3 0 3 36.2% | 55.1% | 4.3% 0.0% 4.3%
There is a good range of subjects available to my child at St Luke's 28 33 3 0 5 40.6% | 47.8% | 4.3% 0.0% 7.2%
My child can take part in clubs and activities at St Luke's 26 33 1 1 8 37.7% | 47.8% | 1.4% 1.4% | 11.6%
St Luke's supports my child’s wider personal development 27 32 1 1 8 39.1% | 46.4% | 1.4% 1.4% | 11.6%
| would recommend St Luke's to another parent 69 0 100% 0.0%
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ST LUKE’S VS NATIONAL DATA
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ST LUKE’S VS NATIONAL DATA VS HISTORICAL DATA
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Positive Responses

Positive Responses

Difference

Question 2025 (St Luke’s Data) 2025 (National data)

My child is happy at St Luke's 89.2% +9.6%
My child feels safe at St Luke's 90.9% +10.0%
St Luke's makes sure its pupils are well behaved 86.5% +13.0%
My child has been bullied and St Luke's dealt with the bullying quickly and effectively 94.2% 88.7% +6.2%
St Luke's makes me aware of what my child will learn during the year 92.8% 83.4% +7.8%
When | have raised concerns with the school they have been dealt with properly 83.4% +14.1%
My child has SEND, and the school gives them the support they need to succeed 70.7% +30.0%
St Luke's has high expectations for my child 89.1% +8.6%
My child does well at this school 89.7% +10.0%
St Luke's lets me know how my child is doing 85.5% +9.7%
There is a good range of subjects available to my child at St Luke's 93.7% +1.7%
My child can take part in clubs and activities at St Luke's 93.1% +4.1%
St Luke's supports my child’s wider personal development 85.2% +12.1%
| would recommend St Luke's to another parent 84.1% +16.0%

Positive Responses
2024 (St Luke’s data)

Difference
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SUMMARY HEADLINES

e The survey was completed online using a Google Form. Distribution of Responses
e There were 69 responses.

e 100% responses said that they would recommend St Luke’s to another parent.
e There were strong positive responses for a number of questions including:

o My child feels safe at this school (100%);

o The school makes sure its pupils are well behaved (100%);

o My child does well at this school (100%);

o My child has SEND, and the school gives them the support they need to succeed (100%);
o My is happy at St Luke’s (98.6%);

o St Luke's has high expectations for my child (98.6%);

The vast majority of parent responses were positive, with only two questions receiving less than 95% positive
feedback. The first concerned how well parents are informed about what their children learn throughout the year,
which also saw a decline compared to last year’s survey. However, despite this drop, the score remained over 7%
higher than the national average. The second question related to how effectively the school addresses bullying.
While below 95%, this score was still 6% higher than the national average.

Only two ‘strongly disagree’ responses were recorded in the survey, both from the same respondent. These
related to the availability of clubs at the school and the support provided for children's broader personal development.

Eight questions showed an improvement compared to last year, with one standing out—more than 9% increase in positive responses regarding the school's support for children with
SEND. Other encouraging results included increases in children feeling happy (+0.9%), feeling safe at school (+1.2%), the school having high expectations (+0.9%), and participation in
clubs and activities (+2.9%). It was also reassuring to maintain 100% scores for behaviour and children’s progress, alongside all parents saying they would recommend St Luke’s to
another parent.

Six questions saw a decrease in positive responses compared to last year’s survey. The most significant drop was in the question about keeping parents informed about what their
children learn throughout the year, which declined by 6%.

In summary, the survey reflects overwhelmingly positive feedback from parents while identifying key areas for further improvement. To continue supporting families, the school will:

e Review how it communicates to parents about children's learning throughout the year.
e Analyse club participation and assess the provision of extracurricular activities across the school.



Additional Comments

What are our greatest strengths?
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nd the children have friends

small school @ ps. Pas storal care s

across all yeard
roup. Calm and Clear organisation, planning and good-
Nurturing and Eﬂrf”}?,;fzj;{gspects of school structurg to commu’:)icatiog with Personal connections; a smalf
consister! C:f:t;oace pE offer has gr;’;t!?;s parents and learning for students. h z;’ggf‘;’f’:;’/’;{ ;’;“7;;/2‘-;/ ’:;an Z”d
an rsd nd has
" fi‘;)\f'gd ver the | 7;:::'1 ptunities " The school follows the NC f’;’:j;igts An (Mr Dutton memorised every
m?.U many mor cni high standards f A5C) before and face from day 1 it seemed!) the
Nentournament very Jlent sU upport sys m (A kids play across year groups
local excell€ with buddies in year 6. The

ﬁer schOO

Very responsive when issues are

raised. Weekly update helps us understand

what is happening.

5\?!155 of ¢

0
. dCGl’."O 0, "0 ac
m, ni o] b rat n IOSS D‘-"i

Small, nurturing school with a strong

community, children know children from all
year groups & not just their own class.

The school has a nurturing ethos,
which has worked well for our
children. The personal touch is

apparent all around the school.
) rst term in reception. From the
b en such a warm

with year sixes in
ays seems Vér/

s had the happiest fir

The high expectations of the children
both in their work ethic and behaviour.

celebration of 'WOW
moments' helps every kid feel
uniquely recognised, and it's
been a great experience being
a St Luke’s parent so far :)

Wide range of subjects, high expectations for
academic growth, good foundation across a broad
range of topics, fantastic range of activities for kids to
get involved in, interesting creative teaching and
variety of hands-on lessons.

The community feel of the school. It’s really nice that all the staff know
the pupils across the whole school not just the children in their own class.
It’s lovely to see how well children from different years groups mix
together. Such as the year 6 pupils being buddies to the reception
children and children from all of the year groups playing together at
breakfast & afterschool club and other events like sports day.



Additional Comments

What could we improve?
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All the staff | have encountered are
lovely and do a fantastic job. | feel
very lucky to have my daughter at
this school.
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My child has absolutely loved having the opportunity to take part in various
sporting events this year. It’s fantastic that St Luke’s is taking part in a lot
more borough events.

I’m also incredibly grateful for the before & afterschool sports clubs that my
child attends and the lookout club. All of the staff are lovely and work
incredibly hard to make sure the children are cared for and most importantly
having lots of fun!




